## 4. WIGRAM PARK COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION REQUEST FOR OFFICIAL RECOGNITION

Officer responsible	Author
Community Advocate	Roger Cave, Community Secretary DDI 372 2502
Corporate Plan Output: Riccarton/Wigram Community Board Vol 1 3.2 Text 6	

The purpose of this report is to seek Board recognition and approval of the recently-formed Wigram Park Community Association.

Attached, for members information, area copies of the Association's Rules and Constitution and minutes of their 11 and 25 April 2001 meetings.

The boundaries of this group are Springs Road, Wilmers Road, Awatea Road, Wigram Road, Hayton Road and Main South Road.

The Community Board has provided a seeding grant to newly formed resident groups to assist in the cost of incorporation and other administrative costs.

## **Recommendation:**

- 1. That the Community Board recognise the formation of the Wigram Park Community Association.
- 2. That a seeding grant of \$350 be made to cover administrative costs.
- 3. That two Community Board members be appointed as liaison members to the Association.

## Chairman's

**Recommendation:** That the officer's recommendation be adopted.